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SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS 

JANUARY 2017 

 
 FALL 2016 WINTER 2017 COMPARISON 

ADMISSION STATUS 

Returning & Former Students 

Transfer  

Non-degree/Extension 

First-Time Freshmen: 

     Academy 

     High School 

     GED 

     Home Schooled 

     Foreign - SDA 

     Foreign - Non-SDA 

     Private – Non-SDA 

              TOTALS 

 

1838 

  136 

    68 

 

    317 

118 

04 

29 

08 

03 

23 

2544 

 

1663 

176 

146 

 

297 

112 

04 

29 

08 

04 

22 

2461 

 

-175 

+40 

+78 

 

-20 

-06 

- - 

- - 

- - 

+01 

-01 

-83 

GENDER 

Male 

Female 

               TOTALS 

 

1074 

1470 

2544 

 

1048 

1413 

2461 

 

-26 

-57 

-83 

RESIDENCE 

     MAIN CAMPUS: 

Thatcher Hall – Women 

Thatcher South – Women 

Southern Village – Women 

Kentucky/Mississippi Apt–Women 

Talge Hall  - Men 

Southern Village – Men 

Kentucky & Virginia Apartments-Men 

College Housing 

Spalding Cove Housing 

Winding Creek 

Non-College Housing 

      OFF CAMPUS: 

Academy Extensions 

Adventist Colleges Abroad 

Clinical Laboratory Science 

Consortium:  Nursing 

Online  

Student Missionaries: 

     Enrolled 

     Non-Enrolled 

               TOTALS 

 

 

474 

253 

211 

06 

592 

89 

14 

34 

45 

22 

557 

 

43 

54 

07 

39 

51 

 

34 

19 

2544 

 

 

438 

241 

193 

06 

572 

77 

13 

24 

47 

21 

511 

 

120 

45 

07 

37 

58 

 

32 

19 

2461 

 

 

-36 

-12 

-18 

- - 

-20 

-12 

-01 

-10 

+02 

-01 

-46 

 

+77 

-09 

- - 

-02 

+07 

 

-02 

- - 

-83 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

          JANUARY 2017 

 

 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 

FULL-TIME 

EQUIVALENCY 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2
nd

 Sem. % 

 

 

 

2,422 

 

2,207 

 

  215            8.9% 

 

 

 

2,345 

 

2,137 

 

   208           8.9% 

 

 

 

2,243 

 

2,096 

 

   147               

6.6% 

 

 

 

2,213 

 

2,058 

 

    155          7.0% 

 

 

 

2,090 

 

1,988 

 

   102          4.9% 

SEMESTER HOURS 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2
nd

 Sem % 

 

 

37,544 

 

34,216 

 

   3,328        8.9% 

 

 

36,348 

 

33,120 

 

  3,228         8.9% 

 

 

34,770 

 

32,484 

 

  2,286         6.6% 

 

 

34,307 

 

31,900 

 

  2,407         7.0% 

 

 

32,397 

 

30,820 

 

   1,577        4.9% 

2
ND 

 SEMESTER 

AVERAGE HOURS 

CARRIED 

 

Full-Time Student 

 

Part-Time Student 

 

All Students 

 

 

 

 

14.45 

 

  5.80 

 

12.70 

 

 

 

 

14.34 

 

  5.91 

 

12.58 

 

 

 

 

14.41 

 

6.01 

 

12.64 

 

 

 

 

14.42 

 

5.94 

 

12.59 

 

 

 

 

14.45 

 

6.27 

 

12.52 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY  

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

   JANUARY 2017 

 

 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 

HEAD COUNT 

TOTAL ENROLLED 1
ST

 SEM 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

   Returned from 1
st
 Semester 

   New Second Semester 

TOTAL ENROLLED 2
ND

 SEM 

 

NET LOSS 

 

2,896 

 

 

2,474 

   221 

2,695 

 

   201 

 

 

 

 

85.5% 

 7.6% 

 

 

6.9% 

 

2,825 

 

 

2,427 

   214 

2,641 

 

   184 

 

 

 

 

85.9% 

  7.6% 

 

 

  6.5% 

 

2,728 

 

 

2,333 

   237 

2,570 

 

    158 

 

 

 

 

85.5% 

  8.7% 

   

 

  5.8% 

 

2,673 

 

 

2,277 

   256 

2,533 

 

    140 

 

 

 

 

85.2% 

  9.6% 

 

 

   5.2% 

 

2544 

 

 

2,213 

   248 

2,461 

 

      83 

 

 

 

 

87.0% 

 9.7% 

 

 

 3.3% 

SUMMARY OF LOSS 

 

DROPOUTS 

   During First Semester 

   End of First Semester 

TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts 

 

   Graduates Not Returning 

TOTAL Non-Returning Students 

   Minus New Students 

 

NET LOSS 

 

 

 

  41 

236 

277 

 

145 

422 

221 

 

201 

 

 

 

1.4% 

8.1% 

9.5% 

 

5.0% 

14.5% 

7.6% 

 

6.9% 

 

 

 

     36 

   204 

   240 

 

   158 

   398 

   214 

   

   184 

 

 

 

  1.3% 

  7.2% 

  8.5% 

 

  5.6% 

14.1% 

 7.6% 

 

6.5% 

 

 

 

  43 

203 

246 

 

149 

395 

237 

 

158 

 

 

 

 1.6% 

 7.4% 

 9.0% 

 

 5.5% 

14.5% 

 8.7% 

 5.8% 

 

 

 

    33 

  211 

  244 

 

   152 

   396 

   256 

 

   140 

 

 

 

  1.2% 

  7.9% 

  9.1% 

 

  5.7% 

14.8% 

  9.6%  

      

  5.2% 

 

 

 

  27 

181 

208 

 

123 

331 

248 

 

83 

 

 

 

1.1% 

7.1% 

8.2% 

 

4.8% 

13.0% 

9.7% 

 

3.3% 

FRESHMAN RETENTION 

 

   Enrolled 1
st
 Semester 

   Returned 2
nd

 Semester 

   Did Not Return 2
nd

 Semester 

 

 

569 

502 

 67 

 

 

 

88.2% 

11.8% 

 

 

 490 

 446 

   44 

 

 

 

91.0% 

  9.0% 

 

 

559 

524 

 35 

 

 

 

93.7% 

  6.3% 

 

 

539 

507 

 32 

 

 

 

 94.1% 

   5.9% 

 

 

502 

462 

  40 

 

 

 

92.0% 

8.0% 

 

  



 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 

REGISTRATION STATISTICS 
 

SUMMER 

 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 

Head Count 421 395 448 555 581 

#FT Equivalent 191 176 205 228 236 

Hours Enrolled 2294 2110 2463 2737 2836 

July Graduates     51 

 

 

FALL 

 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 

Head Count 423 430 447 452 415 

#FT Equivalent 267 268 265 272 250 

Hours Enrolled 3202 3213 3174 3267 3,002 

December Graduates 79 105 105 103 62 

 

 

WINTER 

 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Head Count 432 412 430 427 441 

#FT Equivalent 271 283 260 260 266 

Hours Enrolled 3255 3401 3115 3123 3,193 

May Graduates 62 46 56 51  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

FALL 2016 AND WINTER 2017 

 

 

 FALL 2016 WINTER 2017 SUMMARY 

Undergraduate 2,544 2,461 -83 

Graduate   415   441 +26 

GRAND TOTAL 2,959 2,902 -57 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


